NOTE:  Stats. 2010, Ch. 24, created the following uncodified 

provisions pertaining to a loan from the General Fund to the 
East Los Angeles Residents Association to cover the costs of 
incorporation-related proceedings. 

Section 1.  The sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) is 
hereby transferred from the Environmental Enhancement and 
Mitigation Program Fund to the General Fund, and is hereby 
appropriated from the General Fund to the Controller for 
allocation to the Los Angeles County Local Agency Formation 
Commission for a loan to the East Los Angeles Residents